providing adult education programs to help Haitians transition from their native French, Haitian-13 

Creole language to English; now, therefore be it 14 

RESOLVED, That there is hereby appropriated out of any money in the treasury not 15 

otherwise appropriated for the fiscal year 2026-2027, the sum of eight hundred fifty thousand 16 

dollars ($850,000) for New Bridges for Haitian Success for the purpose of residential property 17 

acquisition for transitional housing to support immigrants with temporary protected status (TPS) 18 

and asylum status; and the state controller is hereby authorized and directed to draw their orders 19